
Outreach Data of MISFA Partners

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY

March-25 FMFB MUTAHID OXUS Total

Outreach - Overall

Provinces 14                                                     11                                                     16                                                     14                                                     

Total Districts 292                                                   139                                                   119                                                   301                                                   

Urban district (نواحی) 212                                                   93                                                     102                                                   212                                                   

Rural district (ولسوالی) 80                                                     46                                                     17                                                     89                                                     -                                                    -                                                    -                                                    

Islamic Financing`s outreach 

Active Clients 54,297                                              9,923                                                18,490                                              82,710                                              

Active Islamic Financing Clients 15,260                                              9,923                                                18,490                                              43,673                                              

Gross Islamic Financing outstanding, AFN 1,547,510,267                                  306,963,660                                     1,073,535,331                                  2,928,009,258                                  

No. of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 25,790                                              18,724                                              38,897                                              83,411                                              

Amount of Islamic Financing disbursed,(cumulative) 3,635,684,619                                  961,748,163                                     3,229,663,100                                  7,827,095,882                                  

Active Savers 6,079                                                -                                                    -                                                    6,079                                                

Client voluntary savings 200,168,309                                     -                                                    -                                                    200,168,309                                     

Client compulsory savings -                                                    -                                                    -                                                    -                                                    

Client dropout (YTD) 131                                                   629                                                   733                                                   1,493                                                

Women Clients 10,544                                              4,880                                                10,207                                              25,631                                              

Women as % of Total Clients 19% 49% 55% 31%

Women Islamic Financing Clients 3,931                                                4,880                                                10,207                                              19,018                                              

Women as % of Active Islamic Financing Clients 26% 49% 55% 44%

Islamic Financing outstanding, (women) 270,556,864                                     117,945,576                                     315,726,562                                     704,229,002                                     

Conventional Microfinance (old) 

Active Clients 74,511                                              13,171                                              -                                                    87,682                                              

Active borrowers 91                                                     13,171                                              -                                                    13,262                                              

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 272,380,352                                     242,243,500                                     -                                                    514,623,852                                     

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 714,390                                            137,964                                            239,698                                            1,092,052                                         

Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 74,506,732,411                                6,949,923,141                                  12,968,157,940                                94,424,813,492                                

Active Savers 66,109                                              -                                                    -                                                    66,109                                              

Client voluntary savings 2,242,706,414                                  -                                                    -                                                    2,242,706,414                                  

Client compulsory savings -                                                    -                                                    476,331                                            476,331                                            

Client dropout (YTD) 43,201                                              65                                                     -                                                    43,266                                              

Women Clients 17,982                                              4,412                                                -                                                    22,394                                              

Women as % of Total Clients 24% 33% 26%
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Women Borrowers 6                                                       4,412                                                -                                                    4,418                                                

Women as % of Total Borrowers 7% 33% 33%

Loan outstanding, (women) 19,269,042                                       69,722,862                                       -                                                    88,991,903                                       -                                                    -                                                    -                                                    

The total outreach of 

(Islamic and conventional microfinance)

Active Clients 128,808                                            23,094                                              18,490                                              170,392                                            

Active borrowers 15,351                                              23,094                                              18,490                                              56,935                                              

Gross Loans outstanding, AFN 1,819,890,619                                  549,207,160                                     1,073,535,331                                  3,442,633,110                                  

No. of loans disbursed (cumulative) 740,180                                            156,688                                            278,595                                            1,175,463                                         

Amount of loans disbursed, (cumulative ) 78,142,417,029                                7,911,671,304                                  16,197,821,040                                102,251,909,374                              

Active Savers 72,188                                              -                                                    -                                                    72,188                                              

Client voluntary savings 2,442,874,723                                  -                                                    -                                                    2,442,874,723                                  

Client compulsory savings -                                                    -                                                    476,331                                            476,331                                            

Client dropout (YTD) 43,332                                              694                                                   733                                                   44,759                                              

Women Clients 28,526                                              9,292                                                10,207                                              48,025                                              

Women as % of Total Clients 22% 40% 55% 28%

Women Borrowers 3,937                                                9,292                                                10,207                                              23,436                                              

Women as % of Total Borrowers 26% 40% 55% 41%

Loan outstanding, (women) 289,825,906                                     187,668,438                                     315,726,562                                     793,220,905                                     

Total staff (incl Loan Officers) 988                                                   314                                                   447                                                   1,749                                                
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CONSOLIDATED FOR ALL PROGRAMS

As of March 2025 OUTREACH - Province and District-wise

Total                              170,392                                56,935                           1,175,463                102,251,909,374                    3,442,633,110 

Rural/urban

Rural                                10,657                                10,657                              238,042                  17,885,538,721                       673,138,568 

Urban                              159,735                                46,278                              937,421                  84,366,370,653                    2,769,494,542 

Province-wise distribution                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Capital Region (Kabul, Parwan, Kapisa, Panjshir, Wardak 

and Logar)
                               63,500                                28,678                              426,763                  39,028,282,367                    1,444,143,166 

Central Highland Region (Bamyan and Daikundi)                                  8,160                                  2,025                                53,044                    4,803,689,081                       183,404,348 

North East Region (Badakhshan, Baghlan, Kunduz and 

Takhar)
                               46,830                                  7,472                              262,095                  19,654,388,357                       553,969,232 

North West Region (Balkh, Jawajan, Samangan, Faryab 

and Sari Pul)
                               41,777                                16,178                              365,291                  30,808,758,845                       961,219,073 

Southern Region (Kandahar, Hilmand, Nimroz, Uruzgan 

and Zabul)
                                        -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

South East Region (Paktia, Paktika, Khost and Ghazni)                                        52                                        52                                        52                           9,395,000                           9,044,564 

Eastern Region (Nangarhar, Nooristan, Kunar and 

Laghman)
                                 2,409                                      215                                  4,772                       645,649,587                         18,309,822 

Western Region (Hirat, Badghis, Ghor and Farah)                                  7,664                                  2,315                                63,446                    7,301,746,136                       272,542,906 

Badakhshan  بدخشان                                19,940                                  2,457                              101,233                    6,832,547,297                       181,425,944 

Badghees  بادغیس                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Baghlan  بغلان                                13,574                                  2,275                                61,097                    5,938,850,863                       182,380,957 

Balkh   بلخ                                23,496                                  8,396                              207,567                  18,747,218,464                       524,480,443 

Bamyan  بامیان                                  8,160                                  2,025                                53,044                    4,803,689,081                       183,404,348 

Daikundi  دایکندی                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Farah  فراه                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Faryab  فاریاب                                  4,913                                  2,381                                61,606                    4,201,598,124                       116,558,259 

Ghazni  غزنی                                        52                                        52                                        52                           9,395,000                           9,044,564 

Ghor  غور                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Helmand  هلمند                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Herat   هرات                                  7,664                                  2,315                                63,446                    7,301,746,136                       272,542,906 

Jawzjan  جوزجان                                  6,951                                  3,193                                51,415                    4,024,805,440                       175,118,250 

Kabul  کابل                                60,716                                27,426                              378,250                  36,081,810,445                    1,392,897,127 

Kandahar  کندهار                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Kapisa کاپیسا                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Khost   خوست                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Kunarha  کنرها                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Kunduz  کندز                                  5,686                                  1,328                                50,475                    3,580,716,348                         95,089,866 

Laghman  لغمان                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Logar   لوگر                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Nangarhar  ننگرهار                                  2,409                                      215                                  4,772                       645,649,587                         18,309,822 

Nemroz  نیمروز                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Noristan   نورستان                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Paktika   پکتیکا                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Paktya   پکتیا                                          -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Panjshir   پنجشیر                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Parwan  پروان                                  2,784                                  1,252                                48,513                    2,946,471,923                         51,246,039 

Samangan   سمنگان                                  3,411                                      857                                21,541                    1,824,404,197                         64,427,913 

Saripul   سر پل                                  3,006                                  1,351                                23,162                    2,010,732,620                         80,634,208 

Takhar  تخار                                  7,630                                  1,412                                49,290                    3,302,273,848                         95,072,465 

Urozgan  ارزگان                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Wardak  وردک                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Zabul  زابل                                         -                                           -                                           -                                           -                                           -   

Number of loans 

disbursed

Amount of loans 

disbursed
Loans outstandingRegion/Province Active Clients (total) Active borrowers (total)
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